= UIF.JIIPIITIICR
ffi
QU lc K-s ET Powercassette@: M u LTI-ourp ur swlrcH ER
r
I
I
I
r

TPCHS & TPCHQS Series
(Hot-Swap)
ORDERING GUIDE
SERIES AG or DC
INPUT V1 OUTPUT l2c
OUTPUT
Vl to V5
OUTPUTS
PCH = Chassis Mount
TPCH = Hot Swap
Q=DC
B*=AC 29332-5 = 1.8-5V Out Z= lzC
B" = No l'C
Use 5 Letters From Tables:
-XXXXX(Pages3&4)
UNlP0WERLLC.3900CoralRidgeDrive,coralSprings,rlorlda$06s,UNITEDSTATE
UNIPOWER EUR0PE .Parktand Business Centre, Chartwell Road, Lancing, BN15 8UE, ENGLAND.TeI: +44(0)1903 76g200 .Sales-Europe@unipowerco.com
QUIGK-SET PowerCasseffe@ MULTI-OUTPUT SWTCHER - 7
SPECI FICATION S, PowerCasseffe@ : lzc SERIAL BUS I NTE RFAC E
ELECTRICAL INTERFACE
Addressing (GA0 and GA1)
TWo extemal address lines are employed allowing up to four PowerCassette
modules to be addressed on a single l'C bus.
Module addressing is achieved through hard-wiring the address lines to 0V or
the 5V auxiliary supply via a 100R resistor on the system back-plane. ln this
way it is the location or position of the module rather than any particular module
that is identified by an individual address.
Serial Clock (SCLK)
This line is clocked by the processor which controls the l'C serial bus. lt should
be tied to +5V via a pull-up resistor in the range 3k to 1 0k.
Serial Data (SDA)
This line is a bidirectional data line. lt should be tied to +5V via a pull-up resistor
in the range 3k to 1 0k.
lnterrupt
This line provides an interrupt to the processor in the event of a change of status
of the digital register.
BUS speed
The l'C interface as used in PowerCassette is designed to run with a serial clock
speed 1 00kHz.
BIT FUNCIION GOOO
STATE
MEANING
0 lnput Power Fail 0 Provides 10ms waming of input suppty failure. 1
Output Pows Good 1 Vl, 2 and 3 are within specified limits.
2 Temperature \ hming 1 lntemal temperature exceeds 60"C,
Fan #1 Gmd 1 Fan running al >80% nominal speed.
4 Fan #2 Good 1 Fan running at >E0o/6 nominal speed.
5 Fan#3 Good 1 Fan running at >80% nominal speed.
o Not Used 1 Logic 1 as default.
7 Temperature Alam I
lntemal temperature exceeds 70'C, unit
witched off.
OPERATION AND FUNCTIONS
Digital Functions
Digital staius functions are provided by a PCF8574 8-bit l/O port device. \Mren
this device is read by the serial bus controller a single 8-bit word provides the
following information:
Note 1: AC input versions only. Requires use of lnterrupt line to provide waming time
spsified.
PCF8574 slave address
BIT 7 b 4 3 2 0
VALUE 0 1 0 0 0 A1 AO R/W
Note: The PCF8574 must only be used in the READ mode.
EEPROM Functions
The EEPROM is a 2048 bit (256 byte) device which is pre-programmed at the
factory with the following data:
ADDRESS RANGE DATA
0-15 Model Number
16-3'1 Manufacturing Part Number
3247 Serial Numbs
48-63 ModifiGtim Level
64-79 Manufacturer
80-95 Country of Manufacture